

October 2, 2024

To All Proposers:

Subject: RFP #: 8281-W5, Engineering Services – Pine Hill Reservoir Dam Rehabilitation /

DPWP

ADDENDUM NO. 2

To Whom It May Concern:

With reference to our proposal request relative to the above subject, please refer to the changes/modifications/clarifications to the original proposal request.

PLEASE SEE BELOW QUESTIONS RECEIVED AND RESPONSES FROM CITY

- 1. The scope identifies that we should plan to core concrete and perform soil test borings. One of the reference documents provided (8281-W5-CDM-Smith-Rehabilitation-Alternatives-and-Preliminary-Costs_01-11-2017) includes a boring location plan and pictures of drilling at the dam (Page 7 of 101 in the PDF). It appears that CDM performed 9 soil borings and several concrete cores at the dam. Is there a data report that provides the actual logs or testing data associated with these borings and cores?

 Answer: No other information is available.
- 2. Is there a dam inspection report or assessment report associated with CDM's 2017 or earlier work?

Answer: Yes, additional reports have been uploaded to the bid page. Proposers may download these reports from our site.

Proposers are requested to acknowledge and/or include this addendum with submission. All other terms, conditions and specifications remain unchanged.

Very truly yours,

Christopher J. Gagliastro Purchasing Director